MRD 5-26-98

(1184. 0.30)	RECORDA	06-	01 - 1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	P			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and		723693	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hidekimi YAMAMOTO, Akin and Michio UEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: XA Assignment Descript Agreement Other Execution Date: May 19,	masa FUJIMO' ached? • Yes XX No • Merger • Change of	Name	2. Name and address o Name: SHIKOKU Internal Address: Street Address: 10- Tarohachisu, gun, Tokushim City:	f receiving party(ies)
Application number(s) or patent number	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new ap	oplication, t	he execution date of the	application is: <u>May 19, 19</u> 98
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional nu	umbers attach	ned? □ Yes XXNo	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	•	e	6. Total number of applic	eations and patents involved:
Name: George A. L	oud		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			XX Enclosed	
				charged to deposit account
Street Address: LORUSSO			8. Deposit account num	ber:
3137 Mt. Vernon Aven		205		
City: Alexandria State:	_VAZIP;_22	305	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. 15/27/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I (WE) Hidekimi YAMAMOTO)
Akimasa FUJIMOTO	·
	and Michio UEDA ,
of_c/o Shikoku Kakoki Co., Ltd.10-1, Nish	ninokawa, Aza,
Tarohachisu, Kitajima Cho, Itano-gun,	Tokushima, Japan
(All members have the same address)	
	and
	,respectively,
have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in:
Packaging container production equipmen	nt and packaging container
production method	
for which an application for Lette	rs Patent was executed on
May 19, 1998	(and I(We) hereby
authorize my attorneys, authorized	to prosecute said application,
to here insert the filing date and	serial number of said application,
when known: Serial No.	, Filed) and,
WHEREAS, Shikoku Kakoki Co., Lt.	d.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG	NEE") having a place of business
at: 10-1, Nishinokawa, Aza, Tarohachisu,	Kitajima Cho, Itano-gun,
Tokushima, Japan	
to said invention and in and to an	re right, title and interest in and by Letters Patent that may be granted its territorial possessions and in

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0261 therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my(our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its(his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me(us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I(WE) agree that I(WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its(his) representatives any facts known to me(us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its(his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: Tokushima, Japan		
Date: /998.5	.19	Hidekimi Yanamito
	Hic	gnature of Inventor) dekimi YAMAMOTO
Date: <u>/998</u> 5	(si	gnature of Inventor) kimasa FUJIMOTO
Date: //98		gnature of Inventor).
Date:	(Si	gnature of Inventor)
Date:	(Si	gnature of Inventor)